BOWLER

1 Scott Bender
Scott Webb
Ashley Rucker

2 Mike McHugh
Paul Fleming
Stefanie Johnson

3 Jim Stephens
Butch Cormier
Michelle Stephens

4 Joe Lecroy
Thomas Gwin
Brooke Simmons

5 Phil Kepner
Lee Lorts
Christine Gill

6 Jon Delaney
Chris Hibbitts
Sandi Charles

7 Rick Cheshier
Rick Mann
Cindy Mann

8 Pete Thomas
Keith Lesko
Brenda Padilla

9 Mike Moscato
Tony Franklin
Genie Franklin

10 Mark Busscher
Greg Short
Nicolette Gaudette

11 John Shuffler
John Burkett
Alecia Henderson

12 Steve Wright
Jay Burgess
Madeleine McDuff

2023 STORM SASBA SENIOR TOUR
SASBA MATCH PLAY LADY TRIO -September 9-10, 2023
JBs Allen Bowl

FINAL STANDINGS

AVG

229.25
226.00
234.50
227.50
220.67
238.67
224.67
241.75
215.08
228.75
224.92
209.50
238.83
235.83
215.08
234.92
238.83
206.00
254.08
228.33
195.92
226.25
224.67
22917
237.42
236.75
217.75
217.67
234.83
220.33
213.75
232.25
207.67
204.17
226.33
220.75

Points

75

79

78

70

70

69

69

68

62

62

62

60

Pinfall
8277

8242

8178

7965

8277

8157

8139

8160

8311

8064

7844

7815

TEAM NAME

BENDER

MCHUGH

STEPHENS

LECROY

KEPNER

DELANEY

CHESHIER

THOMAS

MOSCATO

BUSSCHER

SHUFFLER

WRIGHT

EARNINGS
$ 3,000.00

$ 2,100.00

$ 1,800.00

$ 1,500.00

$ 1,200.00

$ 7,850.00

$ 720.00

$ 690.00

200

STAIR STEP RESULTS
GAME 1
Kepner 260
Lecroy 268
GAME 2
Lecroy 210
Bender 215
Game 3
Bender 247
Stephens 167
GAME 4
Bender 230
McHugh 222

GLODAL




13 Brent Duroy 223.50 59 8125 DUROY

Jimmy Taylor 235.42
Jasmine Ware 218.17
14 John Woessner 198.58 58 7899 WOESSNER
Scot Nack 238.00
Jodi Woessner 218.83
15 Tommy Walker 230.75 56 7522 WALKER
Rob Bozarth 209.75
Heather Osborne  186.33 @
16 Bill Uthoff 224.42 55 7928 UTHOFF #
Barry Brice 224.25
Tina Taylor 212.08 THE BOWLER’S COMPANY™
17 Mark Cozart 227.17 55 7765 COZART
Mark Markham 221.58
Cathy Nelson 198.42
18 Eric Collier 224.00 54 7998 COLLIER
Bobby Holley 237.83
Lisa Wasson 204.58
19 Bobby Galan 210.25 54 7756 GALAN *
John Williams 232.42 r
Danielle Taras 203.67 ”a a
20 Kenny Tynan 214.00 52 7735 TYNAN Vg v/
Terry Quinley 226.17 O\WN IT:
Kiyoko McDonald  204.50
21 Mike Sutton 216.25 52 7603 SUTTON
Shaun Gardner 208.08
Vicki Frederick 207.58
22 Steve Fuhrman 214.58 51 7560 FUHRMAN
Brian Childress 220.33
Ginger Bess 194.92
23 Jeff Janssen 215.33 48 7579 JANSSEN
Brian Linderman 216.58
Jennifer Hayes 198.92
24 Marshall Medlin 185.33 22 6993 MEDLIN
Karl Lewis 201.83

Melanie Roberts 195.58



BOWLERS G1|G2[G3|G4|G5[G6[{G7|G8GI9[G10| G11|G 12| 12 Game total AVG
1{Mike McHugh 182)1217[214]256]199|265[236]247]|218[ 258 | 268 [ 170 2730 227.50
1|Paul Fleming 249(216[216]|204]279[157[203]228]236] 259 | 190 [ 211 2648 220.67
1[Stefanie Johnson 221)1237]|258(237]237)1216(238[268]259| 192 | 268 | 233 2864 238.67
2(Scott Bender 2471215|174[226]246)|200(268|265]243| 238 | 202 | 227 2751 229.25
2|Scott Webb 246)222|235[205]265) 185(236[168]213| 247 | 244 | 246 2712 226.00
2|Ashley Rucker 206)226]|181[222]236)|268(289[214]276] 235 | 219 | 242 2814 234.50
3|Steve Wright 191[244[201]186]222]168[206]207]|201] 233 | 167 [ 224 2450 204.17
3|Jay Burgess 248)1176|235[238]236)| 196(257[208]238| 226 | 245 | 213 2716 226.33
3|Madeleine McDuff 234[2441206]233]|211[218[246]|247]|215] 215 | 186 [ 194 2649 220.75
4[Mike Moscato 257)12241258[208]225)|206(269[266]206| 206 | 257 | 267 2849 237.42
4]Tony Frankin 228[233|257]|257]268[206[197]|279]|211] 246 | 233 [ 226 2841 236.75
4|Genie Franklin 209]192|258[195]199]|223(204[247]256] 199 | 199 | 232 2613 217.75
5[Marshall Medlin 209)1204[132{179]162]|204(223]214|177| 171 | 148 | 201 2224 185.33
5|Karl Lewis 203)1193|172[{234]182]| 146(237[244]1203]| 182 | 238 | 188 2422 201.83
5|Melanie Roberts 2441173|221[158]223|186(177[234]185] 201 | 170 | 175 2347 195.58
6|Mark Cozart 224[279]2251250]178[215[190]|223]|279| 226 | 222 [ 215 2726 22717
6[Mark Markham 223)1234|259(235]178]235(239[187]192| 215 | 234 | 228 2659 221.58
6|Cathy Nelson 196[200{203]179]196]202[248] 168|203] 194 | 159 [ 233 2381 198.42
7|Jim Stephens 203)1237]239(216]225|1216(172[247]247]| 245 | 210 | 239 2696 224.67
7|Butch Cormier 246[245[207]212]195[258[268]|258]|279| 278 | 256 [ 199 2901 241.75
7|Michelle Stephens 220)1239|224(167]218)225(174[221]245] 223 | 233 | 192 2581 215.08
8|Rick Cheshier 279)248|259(247]256)|235(202{300])278] 248 | 269 | 228 3049 254.08
8[Rick Mann 213)1230|235(247]237)|235(224[212]216] 225 | 239 | 227 2740 228.33
8|Cindy Mann 161) 183[234[225]192|214(188]201)211| 217 | 184 | 141 2351 195.92
9(Eric Collier 246[232]215]266]191[256(234]|235]222] 188 | 200 [ 203 2688 224.00
9(Bobby Holley 27812291204 (227]225)1255(247[227]1278] 240 | 208 | 236 2854 237.83
9|Lisa Wasson 179[179[225]1941208[215[184|221|203| 218 | 227 [ 202 2455 204.58
10|Pete Thomas 200)201]257[259]267)|233(228[237]206]| 203 | 227 | 197 2715 226.25
10(Keith Lesko 201)2241226{230]238)|248(216[228]214| 206 | 217 | 248 2696 224.67
10|Brenda Padilla 197)203[232]235]|257|223[259]223| 191 259 [ 245 [ 226 2750 229.17
11|Bill Uthoff 2581248|246(188]247)|179(248[201]236] 226 | 182 | 234 2693 224.42
11(Barry Brice 257)12171204(257]247)1202(205[194]245] 213 | 221 | 229 2691 224.25
11(Tina Taylor 2241238|251[{193]236]|234(216[227]166] 169 | 192 | 199 2545 212.08
12(Brent Duroy 276)255|227[206]268)|217(239[207]155] 200 | 200 | 232 2682 223.50
12{Jimmy Taylor 209)1225|279[206]195)| 256 (255(224]245| 257 | 247 | 227 2825 235.42
12|Jasmine Ware 238)1211]1255[{199]1201)300({204[{173]245] 235 | 188 | 169 2618 218.17
13|John Woessner 190)210[{205[181]|175[217[168] 185|238 205 | 216 [ 193 2383 198.58
13|Scot Nack 236)1215]210{214]231)|204(246[256]239| 268 | 279 | 258 2856 238.00
13|Jodi Woessner 277)1215]193[236]248)236(201[{191]205] 249 | 181 | 194 2626 218.83
14|Steve Fuhrman 237)1264|217{189]179]|242(207{203]196] 211 | 203 | 227 2575 214.58
14|Brian Childress 24412241237({204]2241212(184[228]247]| 243 | 218 | 179 2644 220.33
14|Ginger Bess 1921 190(194]199]1224[183[162]170] 168| 218 [ 236 [ 203 2339 194.92
15[Mark Busscher 186)235(212]215]1227|217[194]234|216{ 225 [ 205 [ 246 2612 217.67
15|Greg Short 204)1278|226(221]248)|214(249[257]1268| 234 | 194 | 225 2818 234.83
15|Nicollette Gaudette 212)1167|215(222]237)|217[257[268]246]| 204 | 197 | 202 2644 220.33
16(Phil Kepner 245)1232|299(246]206)214(256[268] 193] 232 | 248 | 227 2866 238.83
16|Lee Lorts 279)12241248[249]236)| 196(238[228]259| 246 | 204 | 223 2830 235.83
16|Christine Gill 217)1206]235[223]170]225(206[235]259| 207 | 204 | 194 2581 215.08
17|John Shuffler 197)1228(203]224)| 188 184[235]245]| 202 259 [ 222 | 178 2565 213.75
17 John Burkett 246)1182|216[248]208)|247(236[254]1258]| 249 | 195 | 248 2787 232.25
17]|Alecia Henderson 184)190(237]213]|204|258[179]206]| 168[ 234 [ 194 [ 225 2492 207.67
18|Joe Lecroy 216)1214|256{211]203)|202(246(279])219] 279 | 228 | 192 2745 228.75
18| Thomas Gwin 2141213|248[{203]205]| 197(265[248]248| 237 | 228 | 193 2699 224.92
18|Brooke Simmons 223)1229]171[{221]183]|196(206[{210] 184| 206 | 238 | 247 2514 209.50
19(Tommy Walker 25812241218[{183]203)|246(212[269]238| 279 | 234 | 205 2769 230.75
19[(Rob Bozarth 212)12141227(232]1211|1172(216[{175]235] 197 | 202 | 224 2517 209.75
19|Heather Osborne 205)1176]192{150]|164]|173[201]188]183| 191 | 212 | 201 2236 186.33
20[{Mike Sutton 1711192(245]189]|204|245[235]214| 242 259 [ 166 | 233 2595 216.25
20(Shaun Gardner 188] 181[206]193]|209[187[208]243]| 223 215 | 220 | 224 2497 208.08
20|Vicki Frederick 195)1235(194]196] 183|215[236] 199]|233[ 224 [ 203 | 178 2491 207.58
21(Bobby Galan 165)221[233]199]233|215[237]222|202( 179 [ 159 [ 258 2523 210.25
21])John Williams 227)1196]|245(247]1279]|279(203[236]200| 235 | 217 | 225 2789 232.42
21|Danielle Taras 178]1192(246]180)|206| 183[ 183224 225( 226 | 217 | 184 2444 203.67
22|Jeff Janssen 242)1234|183[214]256)|168(277[223]181] 195 | 204 | 207 2584 215.33
22|Brian Linderman 203)1214|213[237]186|221(222[244]239| 259 | 204 | 157 2599 216.58
22(Jennifer Hayes 236)138]181[{194]195]|203(215[185]227]| 237 | 186 | 190 2387 198.92
23|Kenny Tynan 227)1215|248(248]176]|163(221[233]190]| 247 | 196 | 204 2568 214.00
23(Terry Quinley 268)236|216[{207]204)|245(185[256]228| 231 | 256 | 182 2714 226.17
23|Kiyoko McDonald 198]1212(180[182]| 196[233[198]237]|196{ 188 [ 201 [ 233 2454 204.50
24)Jon Delaney 247)1236|232[245]1204)|257(195[214]289| 226 | 228 | 246 2819 234.92
24|Chris Hibbitts 257)12271300{192]237)|217(226[222]245] 265 | 239 | 239 2866 238.83
24|Sandi Charles 2241170]210{201]215)194(169[202])238] 191 | 212 | 246 2472 206.00




SASBA TRIO

JBs Allen Bowl! GAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 GAME 4 GAME 5 GAME 6 GRAND TOTALS LANE
Pos|Team # TEAM PTS| PF |PTS| PF |[PTS| PF |PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF POINTS |PIN FALL | ASSIGN
1 10 THOMAS 2598|8628 8 |715(10| 724 | 9| 761 | 8 | 704 | 45 | 4130 | 21
2| 16 KEPNER 10174110/ 662 ({10({782| 8 | 718 | 0 | 612 | 6 (635 | 44 | 4150 | 22
3 4 MOSCATO 6 (694|10|649(10{773| 2 | 660 |[10| 692 | 4 | 635| 42 | 4103 | 23
4| 12 DUROY 4723186916761/ 6| 611 | 6| 664 | 8 | 773 | 38 | 4223 | 24
5| 17 SHUFFLER | 2 |{627| 2 |600|10/656| 8 | 685 |8 | 600 | 8 | 689 | 38 | 3857 1
6| 1 UTHOFF 6(739(10{703| 8 (7012|638 | 6| 730 | 2 | 615| 34 | 4126 2
7 9 COLLIER 8(703|8|640|{0(644| 8| 688 | 4| 624 | 6 [ 726| 34 | 4025 | 3
8 2 BENDER 6(699|10|663| 2 (590| 0| 653 | 8| 747 | 8 | 653 | 34 | 4005 | 4
9 7 STEPHENS | 8 [669(10{721| 0 [670( 4 | 595 |[10| 638 | 2 | 699 | 34 | 3992 5
10 1 MCHUGH 4652|6670 6688|9697 |4| 715 | 4 | 638 | 33 | 4060 6
11| s CHESHIER | 2 |653| 8 [661(10(728/ 8 (719 |1 | 685 | 2 |[683 | 31 4129 7
12| 21 GALAN 2(57012|1609|8|724| 4|1 626 | 8| 718 | 6 | 677 | 30 | 3924 | 8
13| 24 DELANEY 8(728|2|633|4(742| 2| 638 | 8| 656 | 4 {668 28 | 4065 | 9
14| 6 COZART 4643|6713 4686/ 8| 664 | 0| 552 | 6 | 652| 28 | 3910 | 10
15| 3 WRIGHT 4673|4664 2|642| 6 | 657 |10/ 669 | 2 | 582 | 28 | 3887 | 11
16| 20 SUTTON 0(554| 2|608|2|645/ 8| 578 | 8| 616 | 8 | 647 | 28 | 3648 | 12
17| 18 LECROY 8(653|0|656|8|675/2|[635|2| 591 | 6 [595| 26 | 3805 | 13
18| 15 BUSSCHER | 0|602| 8 |670(2(653| 8 (658 | 2| 712 | 4 | 648 | 24 | 3943 | 14
19| 13 WOESSNER |6 |(703|{ 0|640|0|608| 8| 665 | 2| 654 | 8 [ 657 | 24 | 3927 | 15
20| 22 JANSSEN 8(681|0|586|2|577| 2| 645 |8 | 637 | 4 [592| 24 | 3718 | 16
21| 19 WALKER 10/675|0|614({ 0(637| 2| 565 |2 | 578 | 8 (591 | 22 | 3660 | 17
22| 14 FUHRMAN 41675/ 2|678(10|1648| 1592 (2| 627 | 2 | 637 | 21 3857 | 18
23| 23 TYNAN 2(692|4|1663| 8644 2| 637 | 0| 576 | 2 | 641 18 | 3853 | 19
24| 5 MEDLIN 6(656| 0|570|01(525| 2| 571 | 2| 567 | 2 | 536| 12 | 3425 | 20




TRIO
JBs Allen Bowl GAME 7 GAME 8 GAME 9 GAME 10 GAME 11 GAME 12 GRAND TOTALS LANE
POS TEAM TEAM NAME PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF |PTS PF POINTS |PIN FALL | ASSIGN

1 1 MCHUGH 8 | 677 8 743 10 [ 713 | 8 | 709 | 8 [726| 4 | 614 | 79 8242 11
2 7 STEPHENS | 2 | 614 9 726| 9 771 | 8 | 746 |10|699( 6 | 630 78 8178 12
3| 2 BENDER 8 | 793 | 6| 647| 8 | 732 (10| 720 | 0 |665| 9 | 715| 75 | 8277 | 13
4 | 16 KEPNER 4 | 700 9/ 731 8 711 | 2 | 685 | 2 |656( 1 |644 | 70 8277 14
5| 18 LECROY 8 | 717 (10| 737| 4 651 | 6 | 723 (10|700| 6 [ 632 70 7965 15
6 | 24 DELANEY 2 | 590 8 638 10 | 772 | 9 | 682 | 4 |679| 8 | 731 69 8157 16
7 8 CHESHIER | 4 | 614 6| 713| 8 705 | 8 (690 | 8 1692| 4 | 596 | 69 8139 17
8 | 10 THOMAS 6 | 703 11 688| 0 611 | 2 | 668 | 6 |689| 8 | 671 68 8160 18
9 4 MOSCATO 4 | 678 | 10| 792 2 673 | 0| 651 | 2689 2 |725| 62 8311 19
10 | 15 | BUSSCHER | 2 | 700 | 10| 759| 8 730 | 6 | 663 | 4 |596| 8 | 673 | 62 8064 20
11 | 17 | SHUFFLER | 2 | 650 2| 705 2 628 |10 742 | 0 |611| 8 | 651 62 7844 21
12| 3 WRIGHT 8 | 709 8| 662| 6 654 | 2 | 674 | 6 |598| 2 | 631 60 7815 22
13 | 12 DUROY 6 | 698 0 604 1 645 | 4 | 692 | 8 |635| 2 (628 59 8125 23
14| 13 | WOESSNER | 2 | 615 8| 632 2 682 | 8 | 722 | 8 |676| 6 | 645 58 7899 24
15| 19 WALKER 10 | 629 2| 632 6 656 | 6 | 667 | 6 |648| 4 | 630 | 56 7522 1

16 | 11 UTHOFF 8 | 669 4/ 622| 2 647 | 1 | 607 | 2 |595( 4 [ 662 | 55 7928 2
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